Summit Latin Club Events
· 9-11 am, Sat Sept 10 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]6:00-9:00, Fri Sept 16 (service, social) – Pizza/Movie Night – we will watch a PG version of the movie ‘Gladiator’ – bring $5 for pizza/soda and a snack/treat to share with others
· 9-11ish am, Sat Oct 1 (academic) – certamen competition at Miami University – pizza lunch directly afterwards – winners will receive books and MU bling
· 9:30-4:00, Sat Oct 15 (academic, artistic, social) – Fall Forum at Columbus Academy – there will be a feature speaker, fun certamen, an academic test, art contests, Kahoot, and much more – a bus will leave Summit at 7:00 am and will return around 6:00 pm
· 9-11 am, Sat Oct 22 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· [bookmark: _Hlk112852288]9-11ish am, Sat Oct 29 (academic) – certamen competition at the University of Cincinnati – pizza lunch directly afterwards – winners will receive cool t-shirts and other UC bling
· 6:00-8:00, Fri Nov 11 (academic, artistic, social) – The Celebration of the Classics in Knights Hall – hundreds of projects on mythological metamorphoses will be on display, there will be pizza and snacks, there will be a speaker from UC Classics, there will be student presentations, there will be certamen (the Jeopardy! game)
· 9-11 am, Sat Nov 12 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· 9-11 am, Sat Jan 14 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· 9-11ish am, Sat Oct 29 (academic) – certamen competition at Seven Hills
· 9-11 am, Sat Feb 11 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· Fri March 10 – Sun March 12 (academic, artistic, service, social) – The State Latin Convention in Columbus – we have been the champions for a number of years, let’s not rest on our laurels but rather work hard to earn another victory
· 9-11 am, Sat March 18 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· 9-11 am, Sat April 15 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· 9-11 am, Sat May 13 (service) – Matthew 25 required waiver (must fill out a new one each year)  Volunteer Safety Policy   What to Expect page 
· July 22-27 – The National Latin Convention at Emory University (Atlanta GA)
